DATASHEET
Single
Broadband
VIS-NIR LED
Flexible light
Adjustable
angle
Easy-to-mount Uniform spectral

... All 100mm
2900
 PART NUMBER KEY
Standard version
Available options: References
OPTICS
Polarizer accessory EFFI-FLEX-HSI-XXXX-TR-PP-POL2 (Cf. page 5)
Linescan accessory EFFI-FLEX-HSI-XXXX-TR-P3-LS (Cf. annexe line scan solutions page 14)
Cylindrical lens Version EFFI-FLEX-HSI-XXXX-TR-P1-LS-CYL (Cf. annexe line scan solutions page 14)
Extended spectrum version
(400-1000nm)
EFFI-FLEX-HSI-X2-XXXX-910-970-WW-PP-ELS-UUU (Cf. annexe page 12)
X2: twice more LEDs. / ELS: AIC version only / UUU: adjustment range of the AIC (24V, 10V or 5V)
ELECTRONICS
AIC Version
(Analog Intensity Control)
EFFI-FLEX-HSI-XXXX-WW-PP-ELS-VVV-UUU
VVV: Max LED current, standard at 350mA / UUU: adjustment range of the AIC (24V, 10V or 5V)
ELS-IN Version: Inverse version (Intensity max @0V instead of 24V)
NPN trigger Version EFFI-FLEX-HSI-XXXX-WW-PP-NPN
Kit with diffusers EFFI-FLEX-HSI-XXXX-KIT
MECHANIC
IP67 Version Please refer to the EFFI-Flex-CPT documentation.
IP69K Version Please refer to the EFFI-Flex-IP69K documentation.
Longer length Up to 6 meters. Please contact Effilux.
DATASHEET EFFI-FLEX-HSI V1.2 3 www.effilux.com
IP rating IP5X (IP67 and IP69K versions available)
Working temperature 0°C to 50°C
Heating time Spectral stability is reached after an hour of operation at ambient temperature (25°C)
Regulations CE - RoHS - REACH - WEEE - IEC 62471 - China RoHS
Country of Origin France
 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Illumination Mode
Spectrum
Power Supply
Strobe or Continuous
400-900nm (standard version) / 400-1000 nm (extended spectrum version)
Custom spectrum available upon request. Please contact Effilux.
24V DC +/- 10%
Power Consumption Depends on the size (Cf. page 6)
Connector M12 - 5pins or M12 Power (T-Coded) - 4pins (depending on the power consumption)
Driver version AutoStrobe (Analog Intensity Control (AIC) available in option)
Response Time Rising: 15μs / Falling: 10μs
Max duty cycle 30 % in AutoStrobe mode
Input signal PNP trigger input: Light ON: from 5V to 24V / Max. signal consumption: 1mA
Weight Weight (in kg) = 0,1 + 0,3 x Optical length (in mm)
Dimensions 51mm x 49mm x (Length = Optical length + 35mm) (Cf. page xx)
Material Device body: Aluminium wallow / Window: PMMA
Fastener One T-slot on the back for 8mm T-nut (M6 recommended), and one slot on the side for M6 hex nut
DATASHEET EFFI-FLEX-HSI V1.2 4 www.effilux.com
395mm
 OPTICAL SPECIFICATONS - STANDARD VERSION
Many possible configurations in just one light
Diffusers
TR : Transparent SD : Semi-diffuse OP : Opaline
Depending on the uniformity needed for the application, the user can easily
change the diffuser to one that fulfills the application requirements.
Lens position
Change your configuration by hand.
The EFFI-Flex-HSI offers flexible lens positioning to control the beam angle. The user can adjust it by himself: the angle can be widened
by moving the lens closer to the LEDs or narrowed by moving the lens further away from the LEDs.
P0
(without lens)
P1 P2 P3